
BOA.."qD OF. COUN~Y corn.nsSIOirnRS met this fifth day of August A.D.1924 at ten. o'clo k 

a.m.with all mGmbers present and D.~est in the chair. ,. -I 

Upon representations beina made as to the needof county aid by Mrs.Yelda Welch,it 

was ordered by the chairman that she be allowed Five Dollars per. mont until further. 

action. 

The Board then proceeded with the payment of bills which.were as I0llows: 

J.E.Buchanan Salary co.Clerk 166.66 l66.66 

J.E.Buchanan 

Linda Felton 

Edna Campbell 

Roberta Gildea 

Anna. !,:.Engstrom 

Wt,L.Wallace 

Laura a.Heath 

Laura C .Heath . 

Leona.rd Kingman 

Leona.rd Kingman 

A.R.McMicken 

A.A.Sanders 

A.A.Sanders 

A.A.Sanders 

Charlotte Draper 

Helen A. Irving 

Josephine Balers 

Stella Jungquist 

Vera v.Daley 

Alice Johnson. 

Will F.Daley 

w.H.Hunt 

Elizabeth Mahoney 

w.P.Mills 

Gertrude H.Merrell 

Lmnence Shiner 

Tol Griffey 

Tol Griffy 

Dave Bashore 

n.s.stout 

D.S.Stout 

National Supply Co. 

F.W.Bridges 

F.D.Brldges 

F.D.Bridges 

F.D.Bridges 

Archie B.Campbell 

Ed.win C.Ryan 

John Smith 

w.c .Condict 

Carl Dolling 

Stamps and expense 

Salary dep .co .Clerk , 

Salary Asst.clerk 

" " " 
Assisting Co.Clerk 

Dep ~roasurer salary 

co.Treasurer salary 

Witness fees 

Jailor's Salary 

Mileage 

co.Attorney and exp. 

:Prisoners 'board 

:XUleage 

Salary and exp. 

Dep. Supt. Schools 

Supt.Schools and exp. 

uep.Clerk of Court 

Clerk of Court and stamps 

Dep.Assessor 

Asst.Assessor 

Assessor and exp. 

lap.Assessor and exp. 

.Asst.Assessor 

Dap.Sher1±·f and Exp • . 

Prem.on bond 

Work on troctor 

Work on Lled.How - Casper road 

Road nork ~ed.Bow · 

Material for bridge 

Road Work Encampment 

" II " 
L~terlal for tractor 

. Repairs on implements 

Road work Encamp:nent 

" " 
n " II 

" " 
.Bridge Plank 

R~ad work out of Rawlins 

Road work Brush ~reek 

" " Encampment 

,'' 

16.06 

125.00 . 

100.00 

100.00 

19.40 

125.00 

166.67 

62.70 

100 .oo 
12.60 

222.60 

179. 90 

132.60 

226.60 

75.00 

293.46 

125.00 

155.00 

125.00 

100.00 

385.00 

202.00 

I 100.00 

218.00 

7 .50 

43.80 

160.00 

350.00 

28.80 

371.00 

472.50 

5.85 

30.00 

98.00 

157.50 

375.00 

513.35 

60.00 

35.00 

49.00 

100.00 

16.06 

125.00 

100.QO 

100.00. 

19.40 

125.00 

166.Q7 

62.70 

100.00 

12.60 

222.60 

179.90 

132.60 

226.60 

76.00 

293.46 

125.00 

155.00 

125.00 

100.00 

~85.00 

202.00 

100.00 

218 .co 
7.50 

43.80 

160.00 

350.00 

28.80 

371.00 

472.50 

5.85 

30.00 · 

98.00 

157.50 

376.00 

535.~5 

60.00 

~5.00 

49.00 

100.00 



Harry Davidson 

H.W.Moore & Co. 

H.W.Moore &Co 

w.R.Meredith 

Southern Wyo.Lumber Co 

Frank Campbell 

Elk Mountain ~rading Co. 

Steve Adams 

Ed,Green 

Harris Mercantile Co. 

H.M.Tomie 

A.R.Johnson 

John S.Cook 

R.E.Coulehan 

Aero Oil Co. 

Jay L .Johnson 

rtenr~ Cheesbrough 

J. s.carlson 

Wayn~ Hall 

Grant McKay 

J.P.Wimmer 

John Milliken 

Sout~ern Wyo.Lumber Co. 

Robert Milliken 

Erle Finch 

Jay L.Jol:.nson 

John Milliken 

Medicine Bow Uerc.Co. 

Carl Peters 

Frank Mann 

A. J .Ko.utto 

Lta.tt Huhtala 

Hug~ Cook 

VI .R_.Boyd 

Peter A.Schoen 

Frank D.Baxter 

John F. Sholes 

C.A.Kennaday 

. 

. . 
C~ntlnental S~Fply Co. 

E.ij.Brannlman 

H.~arsen 

H.W.t-toore & Co. 

Chas.Higgins 

H.Larsen 

F.D.Brldges 

H.La.rsen 

H.Larsen 

Harry Davidson 

Road work Saratoga 

Repairs ror tractor 

" ff 

Work on roads Elk Mountain 
. 
J,:nterle.l for bridges Med.Bow 

Work on road No.l 

Road and "ridge material 

Hauling lumber 

Work on roads saratoga 

Materials for bridge 

Work on Roads Elk Mountalh 

Work on Dixon road 

Work on Hanna roads 

Work on Rawlins roads at Willows 

. Oil and gas for tractor 

On roads Elk Mountain 

" " It 

n " " " 
Repairs for tractor 

Account or culverts 

Work on Sage creek road 

Work on Hanna Roads 

Materia!l. for bridges at Hanna 

Work on roads at Hanna 

" " 
n Bridge 

Freight on Lumber 

Bolts 

" 

On Elk Mo1.:.ntain Road 

On Hanna roads 

~opairlng implements 

On Hanna roads 

On Hanna roads 

Bridge timbers EncnmpT.ent 

On roads at Elk Mountain 

On roads at Slater 

17.50 

16.00 

80.40 

243.50 

167.40 

72.61 

101.32 

3.00 

49.00 

15.50 

249 .50 

8.50 

31.50 

294.00-

04.65 

116.50 

66.00 

97.00 

96.55 

11:9.50 

500.00 

364.00 

120.00 

364.00 

. 

77.00 

5.00 

24.95 

.70 

64.00 

91.00 

51.00 

91.00 

91.00 

25.00 

106.00 

42.00 

17 .50 

16.00 

80.40 

243.50 

167.40 

72.61 

101.32 

3.00 

49.00 

15.50 

249.50 

8.50 

31.50 

294.00 

84.65 

116.50 

66.00 

c.J7~00 

96.55 

149.50 

500.00 

364.00 

120.00 

364·.oo 

77 .oo 

5.00 

24.95 

.70 

64.00 

91.00 

51 ·.oo 

91.00 

91.00 

25.00 

106.00 

42.00 

LaboT on roads ann drayaga 104.00 104.00 

On roads Saro.toga 12.40 ~2.40 

Repairs for ~rector 15.99 15.99 

On roads Saratoga 24.50 24.50 

Supplies IOr bridges 69.01 69.01 

Repairs for tractor 312.81 312.81 

Drayaga 33.01 3~~01 

Lumber for ~a.very Bridge 176.09,,, 176.09 

On rends at Encampr::ient 350.00 · 350.00 

Hauling lumber lluddy Bridge 181.00 181.00 

1'iaterial and freight Standard & l!uddy 798.79 798.79 

On saratoca roads 82.25 62.25 



Hnrry Do.v~dson 
. 

Aero Oil Products Co 

Dave Bashore 
. 

Overland Lumber Co. 

Overland tumber Co. 

H. J .Burdick 

Edd.Green 

Z.T.Carver 

H.Larsen 

H.Larsen 

H.Larsen 

Elmer Wick 

Lester Emerson 

John L.Campbell 

Foster Lumber Co. 

David West 

C. W.Morgan 

Andy Nelson 

H.P. Wilson 

Vl.M.Englehart 

I.W.Dinsmore 

Wyoming Reporter 

w.s.Anderson 

Roy C .Peck 

Andrew L.Kennaday 

F.F.Hansen 

West Publishlng Co. 

Friend & Itkin 

.Road work Saratoga 127.75 

Supplies for tractor 129.23 

Road work Encampment 150.82 

Bridge material 18.60 

Lumber and freight 73.30 
. 

Tractor operator and exp. lSS.60 

Road work Saratoga 33.25 

Dep.Sheriff and road work Encampment 87.30 

Bridge material No.l dist. 309.82 

" " " 
Material ror tractor 

Road work Elk Mountain 

Road work Lled.Bow 

Road work Leo 

" 

Road Material Saratoga 

Per Diem,mlleoge and exp. 

" " " " 
" " " 

Gallon Grader Blade 

Wire and materials Encamp~ent 

Justice of peace salary 

Advertising notices . 

Towels Court hou~~ 

Water Commissioner Saratoga 

" " 
Dep.Sherlff Elk Mountain 

Dist.Court Books 

Repairs at Court House 

81.33 

24.84 

75.00 

12.00 

105.00 

25.95 

116.20 

104.39 

72.30 

16.50 

72.10 

72.00 

7.78 

.4.00 

113.90 

267.95 

25.00 

20.00 

·15.50 

~ountain States T.&. T.Co. Phoned 115. 20 

54.85 

10.00 

15.00 

17.00 

c.E.Cooper 

Frank Schiltz 

City of Rawl'ins 

Rocky :Mountain Gas Co. 

Underwood Typewriter Co. 
-· 

Rawlins E.& F.Co 
A 

Hoeckel Blank Book Co. 

Fred.C.Lebhart 

Perkins Bros. 

Sam Ivey 

J.W.Wisda 

John Wick 

C.E.Cooper 

Ray Idol 

Dep.Sherlff and exp.Med.Bow 

Auto hire 

Water for court house 

Fuel for court house and jail 

For Machine 

Lights for Court house 

Supplies for CoUl't 

Reporting trial 

Supt .Schools 

Drayage 

Tracln~ Glen Royx Add. 

Assessing and exp. 

Dep.Sherifr and exp. 

June 

Dep.Sherlff at Ft.Steele and exp. 

. 87. 50 

53.36 

24.60 

5.00 

24.39 

15.00 

. 8.00 

17.50 

40.85 

Motion carried to recess until August 6th at ten o'clock a.m. 

o--~· 
J' Clerk 

127.75 

l~0.23 

150.82 

18.60 

73.30 

182.60 

33.25 

87.30 

309 .82. 

81.~3 

24.84 

75.00:tira :a::r:xEIIlRXSDn 

12.00 

105.00 

25.95 

116.20 

104.39 

72.30 

16.50 

7 2. 1'b 

72.00 

1.1e 

4.00 

113.90 

2G7.95 

25.0U 

20.QO 

15.50 

115.60 

54.85 

10.00 

' 15.00 

17.00 

87.50 

53.~6 

24.60 

5.00 

24.39 

15.00 

8.00 

17.50 

6~.48 

40.85 



BOARD OF COUNTY COL'!MISSIO:NERS resumed its session this 6th day of August at ten 

o'clock a.m.with all members present and David West in the chair~ 

BONDS: ~he 1"ollow1ng bonds were approved: 

C.E.Borsonoerger treasurer school district llo.14 
Chester ~organ " " " "28 
Willing Richardson " " " "21 

I.W.Dinsmore Justice of Peace Precinct #2 and #4 Rawlins 

REPOR~S: '.::HE FOLLOWING REPORTS WERE RECEIVED AUD APPROVED: 
Treasurer's,Laura C.Heath, 
Clerk or Court's,Stella Jungquist, 
County clerk's,J.E.Buchanan 
I.W.Dinnmore Justice or peace,Rawlins, 
J.H.Cravlfords'" " Hanna,and 

-Helen A.Irving's,Supt.or Schools. 

STOCK INSPEC~OR: 

$1200.00 
2000.00 
1000.00 

1500.00 

Mpved by D.West,seconded by A.Nelson and carried that Carl Dolling of Elk 

Mountain be appointed as county stock inspector,And Amos Vlllcox of Encampment and Frank 

F.Kennaday of Saratoga be deputy stock inspec_tors until :t·urther action by the Boa.rd. 

BAGGS BRIDGE. 
p.oJ>..O 

An emergency having arisen by the breaking through of a truck on the south 

span-of the Snake River bridge at Baggs,it was moved C.W.1Iorgan,seconded by D.West and 

carried that L.C.Dolan of Baggs be given the contract of replacing the old wooden structur 

with a steel span-of modern requirements. 

The following bills were then audited and approved: 

Emil Grooman 

Amalia P. Ohnhaus 

11Ialinda !,I.Karst 

Rawl ins Republican 

Rawlins •·epublicnn 

n " 
" " 
'It " 

W.H.Kistler Sta.Co. 

E.R.Watson 

E.R.Watson 

National Surety Co. 

F.D.Gunning 

" 
Mrs .H.Neff 

F.D.Gunnine 

Cullen Coml Co. 

Elk Mountain Trading Co. 

A.R.Johnson 

Mrs~Anton Johnson 

1.:artin's Home Uortuary 

l1rartins Home Mortuary 

Saratoga Com::1erc!~l Co 

Wyo~ing State Hospital 

HarTis Mercantile Co. 

H.Rasmussen 

Union P~cific Coal Co, 

Mrs.Hannah Mahoney 

· Rawl ins 11e at & L 1 Ve 8 tock Co 

Deputy Assessor and exp. 

Data for assessor 

~ranscribing r~nge books 

Election supplies 

Schoolx Supt.supplies 

156.70 

10.00 

72.45 

29.60 

62.40 

Treasurer's report and semi-annual abst.101.40 

Advertising road location and notices 58.44 

156.70 

10.00 

72.45 

29. 60 

62.40 

101.·40. 

58 .44· 

AdvertisinG proceedings and alee.precincts 161.96 161.96 

Record book Co.Clerk 

Assisting sheriff and exp. 

Justice or pe~ce salary 

Balance due on three steel bridges 

Groc .1·or :r.:rs .Hagen P & P 

Gi,10ceries 1·or Mrs.Smith P & P 

Room for pauper 

GDoceries for Mrs.Sled P & P 

Groceries for J.A.Nelson P & P 

Groceries for John Sublette P & P 

Service for county patients and exp. 

Care of poor farm inmates 

Burial of pauper ,Uichael Declarado 

'It " C .D.McCready 

Groceries ror WM,Strong P & P 

Doporting Frank DiPrima to New York 

Supplies for poor farm 

Burial of infant P & P 

Supplies Mrs.Sundquist P & P 

Rocky 1.1ounta1n Highway damage award 

" n " " n 

32.21 

50.15 

77.00 

853.60 

10.00 

4.00 

1.00 

12.00 

10.00 

70.00 

27.70 

181.13 

65.00 

65.00 

·15.00 

318.93 

34.95 

40.00 

13.75 

375.00 

330.00 

32.21· 

50.15 

77.00 

853.60 

10.00 

4.00 

1.00 

12.00 

10.00 

70.00 

27.70 

181.13 

65.00 

65.00 

15.00 

318~93 

34.95 

40.00 

13.75 

376.00 

3ZO.OO 

V 



S.J.Sharp Rocky 1.Iountain Highway damage award 240.00 240.00 
iOTE see below. 

ny motion duly carried the Board thon went into recess until Fridai 8th day 

of August at ten o'clock aJa. in order that the_members might view the proposed:right 

of v,ay for the Rocky 1!ountain. Highway between Saratoga and Encampment. 

Clerk 

The Board resumed its session this 8th day of August. at ten o'clock a.m. with 

all present. 

In re.the Rocky Mountain Highway project between Saratoga and Encampment it was 

found necessary to appoint n board of appraisers to award the damages sustained by 

the property owners along the above mentioned route. 

By motions regularly made and carried the following appraisers were appointed: 

Robert Cardwell of Hanna,Ned.F.Steel of Brown~s Hill and Andrew Dahl or Saratoga. 

~here being no further business before the board,it was regularly moved_nnd 

carried that the board adjourn until Tuesday.September 2nd A.D.1924. 

clJ1.4.:zd Zite.aA.-
Chairman 01 ooard. 

NOTE; ~he 1·011owing bills were omited through error and are herewith appended,but should 
be inserted above,rollowing the name of S.J.Sharp. 

?,!rs.Velda Welch Account 
Mrs.Nellie Francis " 
Minnie :Peterson " 
Mrs.John Linde "t) 
Mrs.Pete Taegart " 
Mrs.Frank Furkovitch " .. John Sublette " 
Mrs .L .A.Mowry " 
Marion Kohrdt Mothers 
Helen McAtee " 
Ellen Hagen n 

Martha. E.Butler n· 

Kate Riva " 
Hilma Salo " 
Artemesea Uamunakis w· 

Ur s .Ro.se Banta " 

of poor 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

:Pension 
" n 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

and pauper 
" 
" 
1t 

" 
" 
" 
" 

5.00 
10.00· 
10.00 
15.00 
10.00 
25.00 
10.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
25.00 
20.00 
25.00 
20.00 
30.00 
10.00 

5.00 
10.00 
10.00 
15.00 
10.00 . 
25.0U 
10.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
2b.OO 
20.00 
26.00 
20;.00 
30.00 
10.00 


