

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS met this fifth day of August A.D.1924 at ten o'clock a.m. with all members present and D.West in the chair.

Upon representations being made as to the need of county aid by Mrs. Yelda Welch, it was ordered by the chairman that she be allowed Five Dollars per month until further action.

The Board then proceeded with the payment of bills which were as follows:

J.E.Buchanan	Salary Co.Clerk	166.66	166.66
J.E.Buchanan	Stamps and expense	16.06	16.06
Linda Felton	Salary dep.Co.Clerk	125.00	125.00
Edna Campbell	Salary Asst.clerk	100.00	100.00
Roberta Gildea	" " "	100.00	100.00
Anna M.Engstrom	Assisting Co.Clerk	19.40	19.40
W.L.Wallace	Dep Treasurer salary	125.00	125.00
Laura C.Heath	Co.Treasurer salary	166.67	166.67
Laura C.Heath	Witness fees	62.70	62.70
Leonard Kingman	Jailor's Salary	100.00	100.00
Leonard Kingman	Mileage	12.60	12.60
A.R.McMicken	Co.Attorney and exp.	222.60	222.60
A.A.Sanders	Prisoners'board	179.90	179.90
A.A.Sanders	Mileage	132.60	132.60
A.A.Sanders	Salary and exp.	226.60	226.60
Charlotte Draper	Dep.Supt.Schools	75.00	75.00
Helen A.Irving	Supt.Schools and exp.	293.46	293.46
Josephine Baiers	Dep.Clerk of Court	125.00	125.00
Stella Jungquist	Clerk of Court and stamps	155.00	155.00
Vera V.Daley	Dep.Assessor	125.00	125.00
Alice Johnson	Asst.Assessor	100.00	100.00
Will F.Daley	Assessor and exp.	385.00	385.00
W.H.Hunt	Dep.Assessor and exp.	202.00	202.00
Elizabeth Mahoney	Asst.Assessor	100.00	100.00
W.P.Mills	Dep.Sheriff and Exp.	218.00	218.00
Gertrude H.Merrell	Prem.on bond	7.50	7.50
Lawrence Shiner	Work on tractor	43.80	43.80
Tol Griffey	Work on Med.Bow - Casper road	160.00	160.00
Tol Griffy	Road work Med.Bow	350.00	350.00
Dave Bashore	Material for bridge	28.80	28.80
D.S.Stout	Road Work Encampment	371.00	371.00
D.S.Stout	" " "	472.50	472.50
National Supply Co.	Material for tractor	5.85	5.85
F.W.Bridges	Repairs on implements	30.00	30.00
F.D.Bridges	Road work Encampment	98.00	98.00
F.D.Bridges	" " "	157.50	157.50
F.D.Bridges	" " "	375.00	376.00
Archie B.Campbell	" " Walcott	513.35	535.35
Edwin C.Ryan	Bridge Plank	60.00	60.00
John Smith	Road work out of Rawlins	35.00	35.00
W.C.Condict	Road work Brush Creek	49.00	49.00
Carl Dolling	" " Encampment	100.00	100.00

Harry Davidson	Road work Saratoga	17.50	17.50
H.W.Moore & Co.	Repairs for tractor	16.00	16.00
H.W.Moore & Co	" "	80.40	80.40
W.R.Meredith	Work on roads Elk Mountain	243.50	243.50
Southern Wyo.Lumber Co	Material for bridges Med.Bow	167.40	167.40
Frank Campbell	Work on road No.1	72.61	72.61
Elk Mountain Trading Co.	Road and Bridge material	101.32	101.32
Steve Adams	Hauling lumber	3.00	3.00
Ed.Green	Work on roads saratoga	49.00	49.00
Harris Mercantile Co.	Materials for bridge	15.50	15.50
H.M.Towne	Work on Roads Elk Mountain	249.50	249.50
A.R.Johnson	Work on Dixon road	8.50	8.50
John S.Cook	Work on Hanna roads	31.50	31.50
R.E.Coulehan	Work on Rawlins roads at Willows	294.00-	294.00
Aero Oil Co.	Oil and gas for tractor	84.65	84.65
Jay L.Johnson	On roads Elk Mountain	116.50	116.50
Henry Cheesbrough	" " " "	66.00	66.00
J.S.Carlson	" " " "	97.00	97.00
Wayne Hall	Repairs for tractor	96.55	96.55
Grant McKay	Account of culverts	149.50	149.50
J.P.Wimmer	Work on Sage creek road	500.00	500.00
John Milliken	Work on Hanna Roads	364.00	364.00
Southern Wyo.Lumber Co.	Material for bridges at Hanna	120.00	120.00
Robert Milliken	Work on roads at Hanna	364.00	364.00
Erle Finch	" " "	77.00	77.00
Jay L.Johnson	" Bridge	5.00	5.00
John Milliken	Freight on Lumber	24.95	24.95
Medicine Bow Merc.Co.	Bolts	.70	.70
Carl Peters	On Elk Mountain Road	64.00	64.00
Frank Mann	On Hanna roads	91.00	91.00
A.J.Kautto	Repairing implements	51.00	51.00
Matt Huhtala	On Hanna roads	91.00	91.00
Hugh Cook	On Hanna roads	91.00	91.00
W.R.Boyd	Bridge timbers Encampment	25.00	25.00
Peter A.Schoen	On roads at Elk Mountain	106.00	106.00
Frank D.Baxter	On roads at Slater	42.00	42.00
John F.Sholes	Labor on roads and drayage	104.00	104.00
C.A.Kennaday	On roads Saratoga	12.40	12.40
Continental Supply Co.	Repairs for Tractor	15.99	15.99
E.H.Branniman	On roads Saratoga	24.50	24.50
H.Larsen	Supplies for bridges	69.01	69.01
H.W.Moore & Co.	Repairs for tractor	312.81	312.81
Chas.Higgins	Drayage	33.01	33.01
H.Larsen	Lumber for Savery Bridge	176.09	176.09
F.D.Bridges	On roads at Encampment	350.00	350.00
H.Larsen	Hauling lumber Muddy Bridge	181.00	181.00
H.Larsen	Material and freight Standard & Muddy	798.79	798.79
Harry Davidson	On Saratoga roads	82.25	82.25

183

Harry Davidson	Road work Saratoga	127.75	127.75
Aero Oil Products Co	Supplies for tractor	129.23	120.23
Dave Bashore	Road work Encampment	150.82	150.82
Overland Lumber Co.	Bridge material	18.60	18.60
Overland Lumber Co.	Lumber and freight	73.30	73.30
H.J.Burdick	Tractor operator and exp.	188.60	182.60
Edd.Green	Road work Saratoga	53.25	33.25
Z.T.Carver	Dep.Sheriff and road work Encampment	87.30	87.30
H.Larsen	Bridge material No.1 dist.	309.82	309.82
H.Larsen	" " " "	81.33	81.33
H.Larsen	Material for tractor	24.84	24.84
Elmer Wick	Road work Elk Mountain	75.00	75.00
Lester Emerson	Road work Med.Bow	12.00	12.00
John L.Campbell	Road work Leo	105.00	105.00
Foster Lumber Co.	Road Material Saratoga	25.95	25.95
David West	Per Diem,mileage and exp.	116.20	116.20
C.W.Morgan	" " " "	104.39	104.39
Andy Nelson	" " " "	72.30	72.30
H.P.Wilson	Galion Grader Blade	16.50	16.50
W.M.Englehart	Wire and materials Encampment	72.10	72.10
I.W.Dinsmore	Justice of peace salary	72.00	72.00
Wyoming Reporter	Advertising notices	7.78	7.78
W.S.Anderson	Towels Court house	4.00	4.00
Roy C.Peck	Water Commissioner Saratoga	113.90	113.90
Andrew L.Kennaday	" " "	267.95	267.95
F.F.Hansen	Dep.Sheriff Elk Mountain	25.00	25.00
West Publishing Co.	Dist.Court Books	20.00	20.00
Friend & Itkin	Repairs at Court House	15.50	15.50
Mountain States T.& T.Co.	Phones	115.20	115.50
C.E.Cooper	Dep.Sheriff and exp.Med.Bow June	54.85	54.85
Frank Schiltz	Auto hire	10.00	10.00
City of Rawlins	Water for court house	15.00	15.00
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.	Fuel for court house and jail	17.00	17.00
Underwood Typewriter Co.	For Machine	87.50	87.50
Rawlins E.& F.Co	Lights for Court house	53.36	53.36
Hoeckel Blank Book Co.	Supplies for Court	24.60	24.60
Fred.C.Lebhart	Reporting trial	5.00	5.00
Perkins Bros.	Supt.Schools	24.39	24.39
Sam Ivey	Drayage	15.00	15.00
J.W.Wisda	Tracing Glen Royx Add.	8.00	8.00
John Wick	Assessing and exp.	17.50	17.50
C.E.Cooper	Dep.Sheriff and exp.	63.48	63.48
Ray Idol	Dep.Sheriff at Ft.Steele and exp.	40.85	40.85

Motion carried to recess until August 6th at ten o'clock a.m.

J. Buchanan
Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS resumed its session this 6th day of August at ten o'clock a.m. with all members present and David West in the chair.

BONDS: The following bonds were approved:

C.E.Borsenberger treasurer school district No.14	\$1200.00
Chester Morgan " " " " 28	2000.00
Willing Richardson " " " " 21	1000.00
I.W.Dinsmore Justice of Peace Precinct #2 and #4 Rawlins	1500.00

REPORTS: THE FOLLOWING REPORTS WERE RECEIVED AND APPROVED:

Treasurer's, Laura C. Heath,
Clerk of Court's, Stella Jungquist,
County clerk's, J.E.Buchanan
I.W.Dinsmore Justice of peace, Rawlins,
J.H.Crawfords' " " Hanna, and
Helen A.Irving's, Supt.of Schools.

STOCK INSPECTOR:

Moved by D.West, seconded by A.Nelson and carried that Carl Dolling of Elk Mountain be appointed as county stock inspector, And Amos Wilcox of Encampment and Frank F.Kennaday of Saratoga be deputy stock inspectors until further action by the Board.

BAGGS BRIDGE.

An emergency having arisen by the breaking through of a truck on the south span of the Snake River bridge at Baggs, it was moved C.W.Morgan, seconded by D.West and carried that L.C.Dolan of Baggs be given the contract of replacing the old wooden structure with a steel span of modern requirements.

The following bills were then audited and approved:

Emil Grooman	Deputy Assessor and exp.	156.70	156.70
Amalia P.Ohnhaus	Data for assessor	10.00	10.00
Malinda M.Karst	Transcribing range books	72.45	72.45
Rawlins Republican	Election supplies	29.60	29.60
Rawlins "epublican	Schoolx Supt.supplies	62.40	62.40
" "	Treasurer's report and semi-annual abst.101.40	101.40	
" "	Advertising road location and notices	58.44	58.44
" "	Advertising proceedings and elec.precincts 161.96	161.96	
W.H.Kistler Sta.Co.	Record book Co.Clerk	32.21	32.21
E.R.Watson	Assisting sheriff and exp.	50.15	50.15
E.R.Watson	Justice of peace salary	77.00	77.00
National Surety Co.	Balance due on three steel bridges	853.60	853.60
F.D.Gunning	Groc.for Mrs.Hagen P & P	10.00	10.00
" "	Groceries for Mrs.Smith P & P	4.00	4.00
Mrs.H.Neff	Room for pauper	1.00	1.00
F.D.Gunning	Groceries for Mrs.Sled P & P	12.00	12.00
Cullen Coml Co.	Groceries for J.A.Nelson P & P	10.00	10.00
Elk Mountain Trading Co.	Groceries for John Sublette P & P	70.00	70.00
A.R.Johnson	Service for county patients and exp.	27.70	27.70
Mrs.Anton Johnson	Care of poor farm inmates	181.13	181.13
Martin's Home Mortuary	Burial of pauper, Michael Declarado	65.00	65.00
Martins Home Mortuary	" " C.D.McCready	65.00	65.00
Saratoga Commercial Co	Groceries for WM,Strong P & P	15.00	15.00
Wyoming State Hospital	Deporting Frank DiPrima to New York	318.93	318.93
Harris Mercantile Co.	Supplies for poor farm	34.95	34.95
H.Rasmussen	Burial of infant P & P	40.00	40.00
Union Pacific Coal Co,	Supplies Mrs.Sundquist P & P	13.75	13.75
Mrs.Hannah Mahoney	Rocky Mountain Highway damage award	375.00	375.00
Rawlins Meat & Live Stock Co	" " " " "	330.00	330.00

185

By motion duly carried the Board then went into recess until Friday 8th day of August at ten o'clock a.m. in order that the members might view the proposed right of way for the Rocky Mountain Highway between Saratoga and Encampment.

Clerk

The Board resumed its session this 8th day of August at ten o'clock a.m. with all present.

In re. the Rocky Mountain Highway project between Saratoga and Encampment it was found necessary to appoint a board of appraisers to award the damages sustained by the property owners along the above mentioned route.

By motions regularly made and carried the following appraisers were appointed:
Robert Cardwell of Hanna, Ned. F. Steel of Brown's Hill and Andrew Dahl of Saratoga.

There being no further business before the board, it was regularly moved and carried that the board adjourn until Tuesday, September 2nd A.D.1924.

J. Buchanan
Clerk

Clark

David West-
Chairman of board.

Chairman of board.

NOTE; The following bills were omitted through error and are herewith appended, but should be inserted above, following the name of S.J.Sharp.

Mrs. Velda Welch	Account of poor and pauper	5.00	5.00
Mrs. Nellie Francis	" " "	10.00	10.00
Minnie Peterson	" " "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. John Linde	" b " "	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Pete Taggart	" " "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Frank Furkovich	" " "	25.00	25.00
John Sublette	" " "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. L.A. Mowry	" " "	15.00	15.00
Marion Kohrdt	Mother's Pension	15.00	15.00
Helen McAtee	" " "	15.00	15.00
Ellen Hagen	" " "	25.00	25.00
Martha E. Butler	" " "	20.00	20.00
Kate Riva	" " "	25.00	25.00
Hilma Salo	" " "	20.00	20.00
Artemesea Mamunakis	" " "	30.00	30.00
Mrs. Rose Banta	" " "	10.00	10.00